TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM798961

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/08/2017
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900760696
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WFI Acquisition LLC		02/08/2017	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Walden Farms LLC	
Street Address:	1209 W St Georges Ave.	
City:	Linden	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07036	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4335077	WALDEN FARMS
Registration Number:	2037348	WALDEN FARMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-392-5596 **Email:** jyu@dmclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jun H Yu

Address Line 1: Two PPG Place

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Jun H YuSIGNATURE:/Jun H Yu/DATE SIGNED:03/30/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Articles of Merger -- WFI Acquisition LLC into Walden Farms LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008023 FRAME: 0557

source=Articles of Merger -- WFI Acquisition LLC into Walden Farms LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008023 FRAME: 0558



ARTICLES OF MERGER OF WFI ACQUISITION, LLC, A NEW JERSEY LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WITH AND INTO WALDEN FARMS, LLC A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. §42:2C-76

Walden Farms, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability (the "Company"), and the surviving entity of a merger involving the Company and WFI Acquisition, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company (the "NJ Company"), do hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation of each of the parties to the merger are:

- 1. WFI Acquisition, LLC, formed under the laws of the State of New Jersey; and
 - 2. Walden Farms, LLC formed under the laws of the State of Delaware (the NJ Business ID number is 0600438714).

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by both of the parties to the merger.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Walden Farms, LLC.

FOURTH: The merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Articles.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the office of the Company located at 1209 St. George Avenue West, Linden, New Jersey.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger shall be furnished by the Company on request and without cost to any member of the Company or shareholder of the NJ Company.

SEVENTH: The merger was approved as required by the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and the Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Articles of Merger to be executed as of February <u>8</u>, 2017.

WFI Acquisition, LLC

Walden Farms, LLC

Ву:

Mitchell Berko. President

By:

Mitchell Berko, President

#8991137.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008023 FRAME: 0559

No. 2873 P. 2

0600438714

New Jersey Department of the Treasury Division of Revenue

Registration of Foreign Limited Liability Company

FEB 8 2017

STATE TREASURER

This form may be used to obtain authorization for a foreign Limited Liability Company to conduct business in New Jersey, pursuant to New Jersey State law. Applicants must insure strict compliance with NJSA 42, the New Jersey Limited Liability Company Act, and insure that all applicable filing requirements are met. This form is intended to simplify filing with the STATE.

Applicants are advised to seek out private legal assistance before submitting filings to the STATE'S OFFICE.

Name of Limited Liability Company:

Walden Farms, LLC

Main Business or Principal Business Address:

1209 West St. Georges Ave., Linden, NJ 07036

3. The purpose for which this Limited Liability Company is organized is:

Manufacturer of specialty food products

4. Limited Liability Company State:

Delaware

5. Original Date of formation:

February 8, 2017

Registered Agent Name & Address (must be in NI):

Corporation Service Company, Princeton South Corporate Ctr, Ste 160 100 Charles Ewing Blvd, Ewing, NJ 08628

7. Date Limited Liability Company intends to start business activity in NJ:

Upon qualification

8. Other provisions (list below or attach to certificate):

The undersigned represent(s) that this Limited Liability Company has been formed under the laws of the state of origin and continues to exist as an active, valid Limited Liability Company or registered Limited Liability Partnership in that state. The undersigned also attest(s) that they are authorized to sign this certificate on behalf of the Limited Liability Company and that this filing complies with New Jersey State law as detailed in NJSA 42.

Name :

Date: February 8,2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 008023 FRAME: 0560

RECORDED: 03/27/2023